

RECEIVED

APR 3 0 2013

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

April 29, 2013

Mr. Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

Subject: KPSC Case No. 2012-00440

2012-2013 Final Hedge Report

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Atmos Energy Corporation (Company) herewith submits an original non re-dacted and ten (10) re-dacted copies of the final hedge report pursuant to the Ordering Paragraph 2 of the Commission's Order dated March 28, 2013 in the above referenced proceeding. Exhibits A-C are CONFIDENTIAL and will be filed with a petition of confidentiality.

Please contact me at 270.685.8024 if the Commission or Staff has any questions regarding the enclosed report.

Sincerely,

Mark A. Martin

Vice President, Rates & Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures

cc: Randy Hutchinson

Don Erickson Larry Cook

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



IN THE MATTER OF:

THE FINAL REPORT OF ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION ON ITS HEDGING PROGRAM FOR THE 2012-2013 HEATING SEASON

Case No. 2012-00440

MOTION TO ACCEPT FINAL REPORT OF HEDGING PROGRAM FOR THE 2012-2013 HEATING SEASON

Comes now, Atmos Energy Corporation ("Atmos Energy") and pursuant to the Commission's Order of March 28, 2013, files herewith its Final Report for the 2012-2013 Heating Season identifying, inter alia, gas costs realized under Atmos' hedging program. Atmos Energy respectfully moves the Commission to accept the attached Final Hedging Report for the 2012-2013 Heating Season.

Respectfully submitted this 29th day of April, 2013.

Mark R. Hutchinson 611 Frederica Street

Owensboro, Kentucky 42301

Douglas Walther ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION PO Box 650250 Dallas, Texas 75265

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 29th day of April, 2013 the original of this Petition, with the Confidential Information for which confidential treatment is sought, together with ten (10) copies of the Petition without the confidential information, were sent by overnight delivery to the Kentucky Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40206.

Mark R. Hutchinson